Nebraska Rural Electric Association Suppliers Group

The Nebraska Rural Electric Association Suppliers Group (NREA Suppliers Group), is open to all who supply products and services to the members of the Nebraska Rural Electric Association (NREA).

Purpose:

To develop good will and to show appreciation for the business they received over the past year at the most economical cost to all, NREA Suppliers Group Members in good standing, through a joint hospitality for the following NREA programs:

NREA Annual Meeting JT&S Annual Conference Accountants' Club Meeting Engineers' Meeting Summer Managers Meeting Technology Summit and Table Top Show

Each Member in good standing shall have their name, company name, mailing address, telephone, facsimile, e-mail and company web site listed in the NREA Membership Directory. (Note: Annual company dues allow for the listing of two names, with contact information to be listed under the company's name in the NREA Directory. An additional charge will be required for each additional name. The charge will be determined and then reported at the annual Supplier's Group meeting. Any increase in the charge will be open for discussion and voted on by the members present at the annual supplier's group meeting).

Each Member in good standing shall receive a copy of the NREA Directory.

Each Member in good standing shall receive a calendar of events published by the NREA. The calendar is also viewable on-line at <u>www.nrea.org</u>.

Each Member in good standing would receive information on meetings and other training events throughout the year, such as overhead and underground workshops.

Each Member in good standing agrees to close any individual hospitality rooms during a NREA Suppliers Group hosted hospitality of event.

Each Member in good standing would receive a host ribbon and name badge to be worn during all hospitalities sponsored by the Supplier's Group.

Company attendees to Supplier's Group hosted functions shale not exceed two per Member Company plus one for each additional name listed and paid for in annual dues.

Co-Sponsor Speaker or Entertainment for Annual, JTS or Engineering Meeting

NREA Suppliers Group Responsibilities:

Meet annually prior to the Annual NREA Meeting Hospitality Hour.

Appoint Suppliers Group President, Vice President and Treasurer.

President of Suppliers Group to work with NREA in organizing the hospitality hours.

NREA Suppliers Group to co-host bi-annual Power Equipment Show.

That each member of the Suppliers' Group pays to NREA a fee for funding of the hospitality hours and services NREA is providing to all members in good standing of the Suppliers' Group. Annual fee to be in the amount equal to or greater than the amount to keep the NREA Suppliers Group with a positive balance sheet. Any changes from previous year's fees will be discussed and voted on by the members attending the annual Suppliers Group meeting.